
PROJECT : PORT JEFFERSON STATION

LOCATION
1500 ROUTE 112 PORT JEFFERSON STATION, 
NY 117766

COVERED AREA 63350
SCOPE HVAC

FLOORS: 2
DATE: Thursday, October 12, 2023

CSI CODE DIVISION/ TRADE
TOTAL TRADE 

COST
COST/ SF

DIVISION 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 2 SITE WORK/ EXISTING CONDITIONS -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 3 CONCRETE -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 4 MASONRY -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 5 METALS -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 6 WOOD, PLASTICS & COMPOSITES -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 8 OPENINGS -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 9 FINISHES -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 10 SPECIALTIES -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 11 EQUIPMENT -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 12 FURNISHING -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 13 SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 14 CONVEYING SYSTEM -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 21 FIRE PROTECTION -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 22 PLUMBING -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 23 HVAC/ MECHANICAL -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 26 ELECTRICAL -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 28 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 31 EARTHWORK -$                      -$                      

DIVISION 32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENT -$                      -$                      

 $                        -    $                       -   

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 20% -$                   -$                   

INSURANCE 3% -$                   -$                   

CONTINGENCY 7% -$                   -$                   

-$                    -$                    

TOTAL TRADE COST

TOTAL TRADE COST

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE SUMMARY



PORT JEFFERSON STATION SUMMARY COST
SUBTOTAL -$             

PROFIT/OVERHEAD -$             
TOTAL -$             

2
DATE:

ITEM # SHEET # DETAIL # CSI CODE DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY
WASTAGE

(10%)
QTY W/

WASTAGE
MAT. COST TOTAL MAT.

UNIT LAB. 
HOUR

TOTAL LAB. 
HOUR

LAB. RATE/ HR. UNIT LABOR
TOTAL 
LABOR

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
TRADE
COST

01 00 00 GENERAL REQUIRMENTS -$                          

1 SUPERVISION LS 0.5 0% 0.5                      

2 PERMITS LS 0.5 0% 0.5                      

3 FINAL CLEANUP LS 0.5 0% 0.5                      

4 MOBILIZATION COSTS LS 1.0 0% 1.0                      

5 PROJECT OVERHEADS LS 1.0 0% 1.0                      

6 BONDS LS 1.0 0% 1.0                      

7 TEMPORARY CONTROL & FACILITIES LS 0.5 0% 0.5                      

23 00 00 HVAC / MECHANICAL -$                          

ALLOWANCE

8 H301 & H302 H301 & H302
ALLOWANCE FOR CONNECTIONS, PIPING & FITTINGS ETC. 
(AREA = 30,950SF) LS 1                    5% 1                         

DUCTWORK
9 24GA. DUCTWORK LBS 10,108            5% 10,613                 

10 26GA. DUCTWORK LBS 1,080              5% 1,134                   

11 1" FIBERGLASS INSULATION SF 10,200            5% 10,710                 

EXHAUST FAN

12

ID: F-1
MFG: GREENHECK
MODEL: SQ-95
CAPACITY: 415CFM, 1550RPM
MOTOR: 208V,1PH,1/8HP,60HZ

EA 1                    5% 1                         

13

ID: EF-1
MFG: GREENHECK
MODEL: G-120-VG
CAPACITY: 1470CFM, 1650RPM
MOTOR: 208V,1PH,1/2HP,60HZ

EA 1                    5% 1                         

14

ID: EF-2
MFG: GREENHECK
MODEL: G-100HP-VG
CAPACITY: 770CFM, 2269RPM
MOTOR: 208V,1PH,1/2HP,60HZ

EA 1                    5% 1                         

15

ID: EF-3
MFG: GREENHECK
MODEL: G-097-VG
CAPACITY: 150CFM, 2269RPM
MOTOR: 208V,1PH,1/4HP,60HZ

EA 1                    5% 1                         

NOTE:
PROVIDE WITH DISCONNECT.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
PROVIDE WITH STARTER.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
PROVIDE WITH ROOF CURB.

ELECTRIC HUMIDIFIER ATMOSHPERIC STEAM

16

ID: DT-1
MFG: CONDAIR
MODEL: RS
CAPACITY: 7 LBS/HR, 450CFM

EA 1                    5% 1                         

17

ID: DT-2
MFG: CONDAIR
MODEL: RS
CAPACITY: 7 LBS/HR, 450 CFM EA 1                    5% 1                         

NOTE:
STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL.    

ELECTRIC HUMIDIFIER STEAM GENRATOR

18

ID: HSG-1
MFG: CONDAIR
MODEL: RS
CAPACITY: 7 LBS/HR
DIMENSIONS: 16.5"W x26.4"H x 14.6"D
MCA (A): 7.9 , MOCP(A): 15
ELECTRICAL INFO: 480V,3PH,60HZ 

EA 1                    5% 1                         

19

ID: HSG-2
MFG: CONDAIR
MODEL: RS
CAPACITY: 7 LBS/HR
DIMENSIONS: 16.5"W x26.4"H x 14.6"D
MCA (A): 7.9 , MOCP(A): 15
ELECTRICAL INFO: 480V,3PH,60HZ 

EA 1                    5% 1                         

NOTE:
PROVIDE WITH DISCONNECT.       
PROVIDE WITH WALL HANGER BRACKET.
PROVIDE DRAIN COOLER.
PROVIDE HARTELL SC-1AX HIGH TEMPERATURE CONDENSATE 
PUMP.  ELECTRICAL: 115V/1 PHASE/60 HZ, 7.46 AMPS.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

ELECTRIC HEATER 

20 H301 H301

ID: EH-1
MFG:  QMARK
MODEL: CWH3404F
CAPACITY: 10,230 BTU/HR,799 RPM,0.2 HP,3 KW
ELECTRICAL INFO: 208V,1PH,60HZ , 14.5 FLA 

EA 1                    5% 1                         

DETECTORS 
21 H311 & H312 H311 & H312 HEAT/COOL THEROMSTAT EA 73                  5% 77                       

DUCT-LESS SPLIT SYSTEM (AC/CU)

22

ID: AC-1
MFG: MITSUBISHI
MODEL: PKA
CAPACITY: 24MBH

EA 1                    5% 1                         

23

ID: AC-2
MFG: MITSUBISHI
MODEL: PKA
CAPACITY: 24MBH

EA 1                    5% 1                         

24

ID: CU-1
MFG:  MITSUBISHI
MODEL: PUY
MAX AMBIENT TEMP: 95 F
ELECTRICAL INFO: 208V,1PH,60HZ , 19 MCA , 26 MOCP

EA 1                    5% 1                         

25

ID: CU-1
MFG:  MITSUBISHI
MODEL: PUY
MAX AMBIENT TEMP: 95 F
ELECTRICAL INFO: 208V,1PH,60HZ , 19 MCA , 26 MOCP

EA 1                    5% 1                         

NOTE:
PROVIDE WITH CONDENSATE PUMP.
PROVIDE BACNET INTERFACE.
PROVIDE WIRED THERMOSTAT.

VARIABLE AIR VOLUME TERMINAL UNIT (VAV)

26

ID: VAV-1-01
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 350 CFM, 13248 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 4.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

27

ID: VAV-1-02
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 255 CFM, 9652 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

28

ID: VAV-1-03
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 230 CFM, 8706 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

H301 &H302

1500 ROUTE 112 PORT JEFFERSON STATION, NY 117766

GROSS AREA 30950

PROJECT TYPE

UNITS

H301 &H302

Thursday, October 12, 2023

MATERIAL LIST & BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

FLOORS

SCOPE OF WORK HVAC

COVERED AREA

H301, H302 & 
H309

H301, H302 & 
H309

H301 & H302 H301 & H302

H301 & H302 H301 & H302

H301 & H302 H301 & H302



29

ID: VAV-1-04
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

30

ID: VAV-1-05
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 100 CFM, 2163 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

31

ID: VAV-1-06
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 5407 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

32

ID: VAV-1-07
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

33

ID: VAV-1-08
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

34

ID: VAV-1-09
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 375 CFM, 14194 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 4.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

35

ID: VAV-1-10
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 375 CFM, 14194 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 4.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

36

ID: VAV-1-11
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 1110 CFM, 24008 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 7.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

37

ID: VAV-1-12
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 2595 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

38

ID: VAV-1-13
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 2704 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

39

ID: VAV-1-14
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 500 CFM, 10814 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

40

ID: VAV-1-15
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 500 CFM, 10814 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

41

ID: VAV-1-16
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 375 CFM, 8111 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

42

ID: VAV-1-17
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 375 CFM, 8111 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

43

ID: VAV-1-18
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 2704 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

44

ID: VAV-1-19
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 2704 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

45

ID: VAV-1-20
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 65 CFM, 1406 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 0.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

46

ID: VAV-1-21
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 90 CFM, 1947 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

47

ID: VAV-1-22
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 960 CFM, 20764 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 6.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

48

ID: VAV-1-23
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 5407 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

49

ID: VAV-1-24
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 80 CFM, 1730 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

50

ID: VAV-1-25
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 450 CFM, 17033 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 5.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

51

ID: VAV-1-26
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 500 CFM, 18925 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 6.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

52

ID: VAV-1-27
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 300 CFM, 11355 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

53

ID: VAV-1-28
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 175 CFM, 3785 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

54

ID: VAV-1-29
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 1420 CFM, 30713 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 9.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

55

ID: VAV-1-30
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 210 CFM, 4542 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

56

ID: VAV-1-31
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 320 CFM, 6921 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

57

ID: VAV-1-32
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 510 CFM, 11031 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

58

ID: VAV-1-33
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 105 CFM, 2271 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

59

ID: VAV-1-34
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 835 CFM, 31605 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 9.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

60

ID: VAV-1-35
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 290 CFM, 6272 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

61

ID: VAV-1-36
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 385 CFM, 8327 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         



62

ID: VAV-1-37
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 290 CFM, 6272 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

63

ID: VAV-2-01
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 430 CFM, 16276 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 5.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

64

ID: VAV-2-02
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 80 CFM, 3028 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

65

ID: VAV-2-03
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

66

ID: VAV-2-04
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

67

ID: VAV-2-05
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

68

ID: VAV-2-06
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 160 CFM, 6056 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

69

ID: VAV-2-07
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 160 CFM, 6056 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

70

ID: VAV-2-08
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 255 CFM, 5515 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

71

ID: VAV-2-09
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 2595 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

72

ID: VAV-2-10
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 2595 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

73

ID: VAV-2-11
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 5407 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

74

ID: VAV-2-12
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 255 CFM, 5515 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

75

ID: VAV-2-13
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

76

ID: VAV-2-14
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

77

ID: VAV-2-15
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 530 CFM, 11463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

78

ID: VAV-2-16
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 115 CFM, 2487 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

79

ID: VAV-2-17
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 815 CFM, 17627 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 5.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

80

ID: VAV-2-18
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 80 CFM, 1730 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

81

ID: VAV-2-19
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 160 CFM, 6056 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

82

ID: VAV-2-20
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

83

ID: VAV-2-21
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 115 CFM, 2487 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

84

ID: VAV-2-22
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 375 CFM, 14194 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 4.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

85

ID: VAV-2-23
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

86

ID: VAV-2-24
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 255 CFM, 5515 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

87

ID: VAV-2-25
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 5407 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

88

ID: VAV-2-26
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 2595 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

89

ID: VAV-2-27
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 2595 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

90

ID: VAV-2-28
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 255 CFM, 5515 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

91

ID: VAV-2-29
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 250 CFM, 9463 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 3.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

92

ID: VAV-2-30
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 450 CFM, 17033 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 5.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

93

ID: VAV-2-31
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 115 CFM, 4353 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 2.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

94

ID: VAV-2-32
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 405 CFM, 15329 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 4.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

H301 & H302 H301 & H302



95

ID: VAV-2-33
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 125 CFM, 4731 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

96

ID: VAV-2-34
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 120 CFM, 4542 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

97

ID: VAV-2-35
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 75 CFM, 1622 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 0.5 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

98

ID: VAV-2-36
MFG: TITUS
MODEL NO: DESV
CAPACITY: 90 CFM, 1947 Btu/h
ELECTRICAL: 1.0 kW,208 V,1 PH,60 Hz

EA 1                    5% 1                         

SUB TOTAL -$                         -$                          

OVERHEAD & PROFIT (20%) 20% -$                         -$                          
INSURANCE 3% -$                     -$                      
CONTINGENCY 7% -$                     -$                      

TOTAL BID -$                     -$                      

GENERAL NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR:
1. PLEASE ADJUST THE PERCENTAGE OF INSURANCE, CONTINGENCY AND OH/PROFIT AS PER YOUR REQUIREMENTS.
2. PLEASE ADD THE COST FOR ITEMS IN DIV-01 (GENERAL) IF REQUIRED.
3. PLEASE VERIFY THE TYPE AND COST OF EQUIPMENT WITH OWNER IF REQUIRED.
4. ONLINE SOURCES / RSMEANS ARE USED FOR PRICES. PRICES MAY VARY DEPENDING UPON FIELD CONDITIONS. IT IS PREFERABLE TO CHECK PRICES BEFORE BIDDING.


